

Name:	Grade:	
Address:		
City:	State: ZIP:	
	Age:	
Parent Name:	Parent Phone:	
Email:		
Type of Art:		
Description:		
Will you be demonstrating your cro If Yes, What will you be doing?		

Children's Art Booth Fee - \$60.00

Please include a check for your child's booth, make it payable to: Art In The Village If your child is not accepted into the children's area this check will be returned to you!

When you mail in your application please include 3 pictures of your art work, 1 picture of your set up (you can submit a drawing if you don't have a picture), your check, and a self addressed envelope. Jury results will be mailed out by June 15th, 2019

Applicant hereby releases and forever discharges Art In The Village and all other participating and sponsoring organizations from any responsibility, personal liability, loss or damage in connection with this show. Art In TheVillage reserves the right to make the final interpretation of the rules. An application is a commitment to do the show. As stated in the rules and regulations I understand the refund policy. I confirm that the works entered, exhibited, and sold are created by my child. I have read, understand and agree to abide by all Art In the Village rules and regulations, and certify the accuracy of the foregoing statements.

Artist Signature

Date

Parent Signature

Date



2019 Art In The Village Kids Booth Rules & Regulations

1. Art In The Village will be held on August 9, 10 & 11, 2019. (Regardless of weather) The show hours are scheduled: Friday 10:00-8:00, Saturday 10:00-7:00, Sunday 10:00-5:00

2.All work exhibited must be <u>original and handcrafted by the child</u>. The limited use of manufactured will be allowed, only if incidental to the final product and included in your jury photos. No beauty service booths will be permitted, such as hair braiding, manicures, etc.

3. There is no selling of bottled water, or other food and beverages.

4. The children's booth fee is \$60.00 per 7-foot space. Checks payable to Art In The Village.

5.All entrants must submit 3 photos of work, you may also send a sample piece of the work. Also include 1 picture of your set up (drawing is accepted if you don't have a picture). Please include a self-addressed, stamped envelope for the return of your photos.

6.All children's applications are due by Junel 1, 2019. All applicants will be juried and will receive a written notification of show status by June 15, 2019.

7.Due to space constraints in the children's area, the maximum size of sun protection is 7 ft. You can use a secure patio umbrella or <u>Max</u>7ft tent (Be cautious of angled leg sizing) Absolutely all inventory, boxes, artwork, etc. must be contained within your 7-foot space.

8.Child artists are responsible for their own property and for furnishing their own tables, chairs and change. Children must be present with their work for the event. Art In The Village will not be responsible for damage to work or display.

9.No parents are allowed to represent their child, or sell artwork without the child being present.

10. Art In The Village has 24-hour security, police and EMS on site throughout the entire event. Art In The Village is not responsible for unattended children.

11. If accepted into the show you will receive a packet including booth location, map and set up instructions. If not accepted your check will be returned to you. A concessionaire's tax form to be filled out by the parent after the event is available at <u>www.mi.gov</u>.

Art In The Village ~ 898 Main St. Suite A, Plymouth, MI 48170 734-454-1314 - www.artinthepark.com - info@artinthepark.com